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for tuberculosis in the advanced or secondary stages in county
institutions to carry into effect the provisions of section 1421—14
shall not exceed fifty thousand dollars annually and such aid
shall be apportioned among the various county institutions in
proportion to the number of patients in each institution during
the year ending on the thirtieth day of June; provided, that
there shall not be allowed more than five dollars a week per pa-
tient for the number of weeks such patients shall be a resident
of such institution.

SectioN 4. This act takes effect when passed and published.

Approved May 26, 1913.

No. 136, S.] [Published May 29, 1913,

CHAPTER 329.
AN ACT to create section 1533b of the statutes, relating to the
jurisdiction of courts in bastardy actions.

The people of the Stale of Wisconsin, represr’n'!cd in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. There is added to the statutes a new section to
read : Section 1533b. Any judge of a court of record. in vaca-
tion as well as in open court. and all court commissioners, except
in counties containing cities having a population of one hundred
fifty thousand or more, shall have concurrent jurisdiction with
justices of the peace in all complaints and proceedings arising
under chapter 64 of the statutes.

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved May 26, 1913.

No. 141, S.] [ Published May 29, 1913.

CHAPTER 330.
AN ACT to refund to the Minnesota Loan & Trust Co. a sum of
money paid to the state for a transient merchant’s license,
and making an appropriation therefor.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and

Assembly, do enact as follows:

SecrioN 1. For the purpose of refunding money paid to the
state for a transient merchant’s license, by mistake, there is ap-
propriated to the Minnesota Loan & Trust Co. of Minneapolis,
Minnesota, the sum of seventy-five dollars.

SectionN 2. This act takes effect upon passage and publication.

Approved May 26, 1913,



